Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil according to DIN 51524
(other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range -20 up to 80 °C
Ambient temperature range -30 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 12 to 220 mm2/s
Max. operating pressure HP 700 bar
Max. operating pressure LP without valve block 250 bar
Max. operating pressure LP with valve block 100 bar (preset by producer)

ca. [kg] Part No.
Displace-
ment PP*
[cm3/rev]
max.
operating
pressure
[bar]
Displace-
ment GP
[cm3/rev]
max.
operating
pressure
[bar]
SKPI-80-0,47-700-4,5-250-X-V-A*00 80 0,47 500 4,5 250 8,6 4142523
SKPI-90-0,68-700-4,5-250-X-V-A*00 90 0,68 700 4,5 250 8,6 4132109
SKPI-100-0,68-700-6,3-250-X-V-A*00 100 0,68 700 6,3 250 8,6 4132111
SKPI-90-1,21-700-4,5-250-X-V-A*00 90 1,21 350 4,5 250 8,6 4132112
SKPI-100-1,21-700-6,3-250-X-V-A*00 100 1,21 500 6,3 250 8,6 4132113
SKPI-100-1,21-700-8,2-250-X-V-A*00 100 1,21 700 8,2 250 8,6 4132114
SKPI-112-1,21-700-14-250-X-V-A*00 112 1,21 700 14 250 9,4 4132125
SKPI-90-1,53-700-4,5-250-X-V-A*00 90 1,53 350 4,5 250 8,6 4132126
SKPI-100-1,53-700-6,3-250-X-V-A*00 100 1,53 700 6,3 250 8,6 4132127
SKPI-100-1,53-700-8,2-250-X-V-A*00 100 1,53 700 8,2 250 8,6 4132128
SKPI-112-1,53-700-14-250-X-V-A*00 112 1,53 700 14 250 9,4 4132129
SKPI-112-1,88-700-6,3-250-X-V-A*00 112 1,88 700 6,3 250 8,6 4132130
SKPI-112-1,88-700-8,2-250-X-V-A*00 112 1,88 700 8,2 250 8,6 4132131
SKPI-112-1,88-700-14-250-X-V-A*00 112 1,88 700 14 250 9,4 4132132
SKPI-112-2,71-700-8,2-250-X-V-A*00 112 2,71 700 8,2 250 8,6 4132133
SKPI-112-2,71-700-14-250-X-V-A*00 112 2,71 700 14 250 9,4 4132134
* Other displacements on request.
** Maxiaml pressure, who can be achieved with the designated motor. But the pump is designed for max. 700 bar.
PP: piston pump 	       GP: gear pump